

MACT 144/25
HARJINDER SINGH Vs. KUNDAN KUMAR

07.05.2025

Present: Ms. Yashika Arora, Ld. Counsel for petitioner alongwith
petitioner.
Shri Ajay Anand, Ld. Counsel for driver and owner.
Shri Amit Kumar Mittal, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of driver and owner. Taken
on record.

IO has filed the verification report of DL. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for insurance company submits that complete copy
of DAR has not been supplied. Let the same be supplied today itself.

Put up for filing of amended WS on **10.06.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/07.05.2025